

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11608/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in
2447/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No.

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Anil Dutt,Adv.
Ms.Suman Ahsan,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo shall be maintained.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER