

"
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11608/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in WP No.2447/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post if after four weeks, at the request of the counsel for
the respondent, as he is yet to submit the required details.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER