

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11608/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in WP No.2447/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.01.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER