

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11608/2011

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co. , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai , Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on Tuesday i.e. 19th August, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.16
13:01:28 IST
Reason: