

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11608/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 18th February, 2011 passed by the
Division Bench of the High Court of Bombay in Writ petition No.
2447 of 2010)

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Saman Ahsan,Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra prays
and is granted eight weeks' further time to submit a
requisite report.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER