

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11608/2011

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The field survey of the area should be done in accordance with the Order passed by this Court on 19-8-2014.

We direct that the field survey of the area should be done on 20-12-2014 at 11.00 a.m. No further notice should be served upon the petitioner. The petitioner is directed to be present on that day at 11.00 a.m. at the site for taking such joint measurements by the parties.

Signature Not Verified At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, Digitally signed by

list the Special Leave Petition after four weeks.

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.12.08

16:56:33 IST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER