

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11608/2011
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18/02/2011
IN WP NO.2447/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehal Kakarhia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Payee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra seeks a week's time to file an affidavit to place before the Court the findings of the Survey undertaken pursuant to the order of this Court. Time, as prayed, is granted.

The petitioner may file its response, if any, within
a week thereafter.

List the matter after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER