

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11608/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 18th February, 2011 in Writ
Petition No. 2447 of 2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

M/S KHORAKIWALA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, sr. Adv.
Mr. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

We have considered the report of the Field
Survey as directed by this Court. We find no ground to
interfere with the impugned order of the High Court. The
special leave petition is dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER